

**THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL
FOR THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA**

Case No. IT-95-16-I

BEFORE A JUDGE OF THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Gabrielle Kirk McDonald
Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh
Decision of: 10 November 1995

THE PROSECUTOR

V.

**Zoran KUPRESKIC
Mirjan KUPRESKIC
Vlatko KUPRESKIC
Vladimir SANTIC also known as "Vlado"
Stipo ALILIVOC also known as "Brko"
Drago JOSIPOVIC
Marinko KATAVA
Dragan PAPIĆ**

ORDER FOR NON-DISCLOSURE

The Prosecutor

Mr. Graham Blewitt

I, Judge Gabrielle Kirk McDonald, Judge of a Trial Chamber

UPON HEARING, pursuant to Rule 53 (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, the submissions of the Prosecutor, requesting for the non-disclosure of the indictment IT-95-16-I,

BEING SATISFIED THAT that the non-disclosure of the said documents:

- 1) is required to give effect to a provision of the Rules; or
- 2) is required to protect confidential information obtained by the Prosecutor; or
- 3) is otherwise in the interests of justice.

PURSUANT TO Article 19 of the Statute and Rule 53 (B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence.

ORDER non-disclosure of the aforesaid documents.


Trial Judge

Dated this 10th day of November 1995
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]