



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-95-16-I
Date: 4 October 1997
Original: ENGLISH

BEFORE A JUDGE OF THE TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Saad Saood Jan

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo, Registrar

Order of: 4 October 1997

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

**ZORAN KUPREŠKIĆ
MIRJAN KUPREŠKIĆ
VLATKO KUPREŠKIĆ
VLADIMIR ŠANTIĆ also known as "Vlado"
STIPO ALILOVIĆ also known as "Brko"
DRAGO JOSIPOVIĆ
MARINKO KATAVA
DRAGAN PAPIĆ**

ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Gavin Ruxton

Case No. IT-95-16-I

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

ZORAN KUPREŠKIĆ
MIRJAN KUPREŠKIĆ
VLATKO KUPREŠKIĆ
VLADIMIR ŠANTIĆ also known as "Vlado"
DRAGO JOSIPOVIĆ
MARINKO KATAVA
DRAGAN PAPIĆ

**ORDER UNDER RULE 59 BIS FOR TRANSMISSION OF AN ARREST
WARRANT**

I, Saad Jan, Judge of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia:

CONSIDERING Rule 59 bis of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, and the application by the Prosecutor for an order under that Rule in the circumstances of the anticipated voluntary surrender of some or all of the accused to the Tribunal


HEREBY ORDER

4 October 1997 0373

1. that the Registrar shall transmit to the Prosecutor copies of the warrants of arrest dated 8 December 1995 and 26 June 1996 for each of the above-named accused on the following terms:

The Prosecutor or a member of the Prosecutor's Office shall take into custody any accused presenting himself and indicating his wish to surrender himself voluntarily to the Tribunal. In doing so the Prosecutor or member of the Prosecutor's Office shall observe the requirements of Rule 59 bis (B).

2. In the event that all or any of the accused be taken into custody by the Prosecutor, they shall be promptly transferred to the seat of the Tribunal in The Hague.


Judge,

Trial Chamber No.

Dated this 4th Day of October 1997

At the Hague

The Netherlands

Case No. IT-95-16-I
