3535 8F



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law

Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-95-16-T

Date:

7 January 1999

Original:

ENGLISH

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Antonio Cassese, Presiding

Judge Richard May

Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba

Registrar:

Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Decision of:

7 January 1999

PROSECUTOR

 \mathbf{v}_{\centerdot}

Zoran KUPREŠKIĆ, Mirjan KUPREŠKIĆ, Vlatko KUPREŠKIĆ, Drago JOSIPOVIĆ, Dragan PAPIĆ, Vladimir ŠANTIĆ, also known as "VLADO"

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Franck Terrier

Mr. Albert Moskowitz

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Ranko Radović, for Zoran Kupreškić

Ms. Jadranka Glumać, for Mirjan Kupreškić

Mr. Borislav Krajina, for Vlatko Kupreškić

Mr. Luko Šušak, for Drago Josipović

Mr. Petar Pulišelić, for Dragan Papić

Mr. Petar Pavković, for Vladimir Santić

3534

TRIAL CHAMBER II of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the

Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal");

CONSIDERING the Memorandum of the Trial Chamber dated 2 December 1998 in which

the Trial Chamber invited the parties concerned in the Kupreskic trial to state whether they

would agree to a court schedule from 11 January 1999 whereby the Trial Chamber would sit

from 9 a.m. -1.30 p.m. every day of the week, with two breaks during the morning, in order

to free the afternoons for trial preparation by the Parties.

CONSIDERING that the Prosecution and certain defence counsel have agreed to this

schedule and that no objections have been received from other defence counsel,

FOR THE ABOVE REASONS,

ORDERS that the Chamber in Kupreškić will sit from 9 a.m. - 1.30 p.m. every day when the

trial recommences on Monday, 11 January 1999.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Judge Mumba

Dated this seventh day of January 1999

At The Hague

The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]