



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.: IT-95-16-A  
Date: 28 June 2001  
Original: English

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Patricia M. Wald, Pre-Appeal Judge

**Registrar:** Mr. Hans Holthuis

**Order of:** 28 June 2001

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**ZORAN KUPREŠKIĆ  
MIRJAN KUPREŠKIĆ  
VLATKO KUPREŠKIĆ  
DRAGO JOSIPOVIĆ  
VLADIMIR ŠANTIĆ**

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

**Counsel for the Prosecutor:**

**Mr. Upawansa Yapa**

**Counsel for the Defence:**

**Mr. Ranko Radović, Mr. Tomislav Pasarić for Zoran Kupreškić  
Ms. Jadranka Sloković-Glumac, Ms. Desanka Vranjican for Mirjan Kupreškić  
Mr. Anthony Abell, Mr. John Livingston for Vlatko Kupreškić  
Mr. William Clegg Q.C., Ms. Goranka Herljević for Drago Josipović  
Mr. Petar Pavković, Mr. Mirko Vrdoljak for Vladimir Šantić**

**I, PATRICIA WALD**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Appeals Chamber” and “International Tribunal” respectively),

**NOTING** that the Trial Chamber Judgement in this case was rendered on 14 January 2000 and that Notices of Appeal have been filed, pursuant to Rule 108 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal (“Rules”), by Vladimir Šantić, Drago Josipović, Vlatko Kupreškić, Zoran Kupreškić, Mirjan Kupreškić and the Prosecutor;

**HAVING BEEN APPOINTED** as pre-appeal Judge in this matter by virtue of an order of the Appeals Chamber, dated 14 March 2001 (“Order”);

**NOTING** that the appeal hearing before the Appeals Chamber is scheduled to be held on Monday 23 July to Wednesday 25 July 2001;

**NOTING** that the Order entrusts the pre-appeal Judge to conduct one or more Status Conferences prior to the appeal hearing in order to determine, in consultation with the Appeals Chamber, the procedure to be followed in that hearing;

**CONSIDERING** the need to hold a Status Conference for that purpose;

**HEREBY ORDERS** that a Status Conference for defence counsel only shall be held before Judge Patricia M. Wald on 9 July 2001, at 10.00 a.m., and that a further Status Conference pursuant to Rule 65 *bis* (B) of the Rules will be held in connection with the appeal hearing;

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.



Patricia M. Wald  
Pre-Appeal Judge

Dated this 28<sup>th</sup> day of June 2001  
At The Hague,  
The Netherlands.

[Seal of the Tribunal]